UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

November 18, 2024

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

REGENCY CENTERS CORPORATION REGENCY CENTERS, L.P.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)



Florida (Regency Centers Corporation) Delaware (Regency Centers, L. P.) (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

001-12298 (Regency Centers Corporation) 0-24763 (Regency Centers, L.P.)

Commission File Number)

59-3191743 (Regency Centers Corporation) 59-3429602 (Regency Centers, L.P.) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

One Independent Drive, Suite 114 **Jacksonville, Florida 32202**

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code) (904) 598-7000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code) Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Regency Centers Corporation

The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC Name of each exchange on which registered N/A fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the 125) 12)
The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC Name of each exchange on which registered N/A fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
Name of each exchange on which registered N/A fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the 425)
fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the 425)
fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the 425)
fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the 425)
125)
ct (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) ct (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
the extended transition period for complying with any new et. \Box
C

Item 8.01 Regulation FD Disclosures

On November 18, 2024, Regency Centers Corporation ("Regency") made available an updated investor presentation for use at various conferences and meetings beginning on the date hereof and in the coming weeks. The presentation is accessible through the investor relations section of Regency's website at investors.regencycenters.com.

The information furnished under item 8.01, incorporated by reference herein, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (the cover page XBRL tags are embedded within the inline XBRL documents)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

REGENCY CENTERS CORPORATION

November 18, 2024

November 18, 2024

By: /s/ Michael R. Herman

Michael R. Herman, Senior Vice President General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

REGENCY CENTERS, L.P.

By: Regency Centers Corporation, its general partner

By: /s/ Michael R. Herman

Michael R. Herman, Senior Vice President General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

3